Soft Starters: The better start
in a gentle manner
Product Information
Soft Starter DS4, DS6, DM4
2
Compact soft starters:
System features of DS4, DS6

Device Motor Contactor and
motor protection2)
Mains
contactor
(optional)3)
Mains
contactor
(optional)4)
Type
kW
HP A
Ie
A
Type Type Type
DS6-340-22K-MX           18.5 25 41 36              NZMN1-M40 / PKZM4-40    DILM40     ZB65-40+ZB65-XEZ
DS6-340-22K-MX 22 30 41 41              NZMN1-M50 / PKZM4-50    DILM50     ZB65-40+ZB65-XEZ
DS6-340-30K-MX 30 40 55 55              NZMN1-M63 / PKZM4-58    DILM65     ZB65-57+ZB65-XEZ
DS6-340-37K-MX 37 50 68 68              NZMN1-M80        DILM80     ZB150-70/KK
DS6-340-45K-MX 45 60 81 81              NZMN1-M100        DILM95     ZB150-100/KK
DS6-340-55K-MX 55 75 99 99              NZMN1-M100        DILM115     ZB150-100/KK
DS6-340-75K-MX 75 100 135 134              NZMN2-M160        DILM150     ZB150-150/KK
DS6-340-90K-MX 90 125 160 160              NZMN2-M200        DILM185     Z5-160/FF250
DS6-340-110K-MX 110 150 200 196              NZMN2-M200        DILM225     Z5-220/FF250
DS6 – Technical data
Notes:  1) Rated operational current related to the stated load cycle.
 2)  States the required circuit-breaker for the defined load cycle. With other switching operations (operating frequency, overcurrent, overcurrent time,
duty factor) this value changes and must be matched accordingly. The same applies with higher motor currents.